
UNI5 REGIONAL COMMITTEE 
MI NUTES  

 

Date: September 21st , 2022  
Facilitator(s):  
Lead: Arwen March, McDowell Missions arwen.march@m3life.org Phone: (828) 403-5249 
 
Recorder:  
Amber Story, Partners BHM  astory@partnersbhm.org Phone: (704) 813-1196 
 
Attendance 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Participants Agency Contact Info 
Wade Ogle House of Refuge Awogle54@att.net  
Chasity Houck WPCOG chasity.houck@wpcog.org   828-485-4227 
Sharon Meade McDowell Mission Ministries   
Brian Alexander NCCEH brian@ncceh.org  
Alecia Cates Safe Harbor  
Jessica Joyce Meeting Place Mission jessica@meetingplacemission.org  
Leila McMichael Kwanzaa Family Inn kwanzaafamilyinn28645@yahoo.com 
Casey McCall Community Navigator 

Hickory Police Department  
cmccall@hickorync.gov  

Tonya Freeman BUCM housing@bucm.net  Phone: 704-530-9896 
 

Kevin Hoffmeyer BUCM casemanager@bucm.net  
828-433-7580 ext. 201 

Allie Card NCCEH allie.card@ncceh.org  

Ashley Von Hatten NCCEH ashley@ncceh.org 

Vanessa Austin Burke Recovery (828) 409-6866                                       
bcacdvanessa@gmail.com 

Lori Watts  VAYA Health Lori.watts@vayahealth.com   
828-225-2785 x 4409 

Priscilla Jenkins The Bridge Community (828) 352-9579 

Bonnie Harpers Partners  bharper@partnersbhm.org 

Kim Hemphill VAYA PSH Specialist  kim.hemphill@vayahealth.com  
 828-460-4040 (cell) 

Teena Willis Partners  twillis@partnersbhm.org 
 828-323-8084 

Priscilla Jenkins The Bridge Community  thebridgecommunityresources@gmail.com  
828-352-9579 
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Meeting Information 
Virtual Meeting; ZOOM format  
Meeting ID: 564 515 0368 
Password: 330831 
 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order  Review of Minutes - Amber Story 
II. Balance of State  
III. Introduction of guests from NCCEH 

a. Why NCCEH is here? 
IV. Coordinated Entry update 
V. Facilitated Discussion 
VI. Adjournment 

 
Meeting Overview 
 
Arwen March called the meeting to order and asked for a review of the August minutes.  Motion to approve, No 
changes made. Meeting participants moved motion for approval by voicing “I”. August Minutes approved 
 
Agenda presented, Arwen asked that all participants out their information in the chat along with contact 
information for record keeping purposes.  
 
Welcome 
NCCEH Update- Brian Alexander 
 
Brian Alexander (NCCEH) provided an introduction and outlined NCCEH’s role in supporting our Region. He 
expressed that our region has experienced growing pains and issues have been presented that need addressing 
so that we can be successful in supporting one another. Reviewed our purpose and processes.  
 
Discussed solutions and goals for our UNI5 group. 
 

• Listen actively – respect others when they are talking (move up, move back) 
• Do not be afraid to respectfully challenge one another by asking questions – focus on ideas 
• Participate to the fullest of your ability – our collective growth depends on the inclusion of every 

individual voice 
• Instead of invalidating somebody else’s story with your own spin on their experience, share your own 

story and experience 
• Stay the whole time – remain focused 
• Maintain confidentiality when appropriate. Take the ideas you’ve learned and implement them. 
• Leave power, positionality, and privilege at the door. We are all equal in this group.  
• Zoom etiquette: encourage camera on and mute when you’re not speaking 
• We will take good care of ourselves. 
• We encourage everyone to lean in, share expertise, and recognize we are all in different places but have 

the same goal – to end homelessness! 
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Case Conferencing Update – Ashley Von Hatten 
• Overview of NCCEH’s ongoing role as CE Lead 
• Review of expectations 

 
Facilitated Discussion 
 
Meeting Adjourned: Next Uni5 Meeting October 19th, 2022 at 10am ZOOM Meeting 

 
 


